Sun

Non-member building use = red

talicized activities are off site.

MR = Meeting Room
AB = Abbey

MC = Music Center
KK = Kid’s Kingdom

7

8:00 am
10:00 am

11:15 am

14

8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

11:15 am

21

8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

11:00 am

28

8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

11:15 am
11:15 am

EASTER 2

Worship

Worship, Live Stream
& Godly Play

RIC Mtg./MR

EASTER 3
Worship
Membership Inquiry/MR
Worship, Live Stream
& Godly Play
Staff Search Team/MR

EASTER 4

Worship
Membership Inquiry/MR
Worship, Live Stream
& Godly Play
Council Mtg.

EASTER 5

Worship
Membership Inquiry/MR
Worship, Live Stream

& Godly Play
Comm. Garden Mtg./MR
Rowe Adoption Shower/FH

Mon
1

Office Closed
8

10:30 am Ruth Circle

1:00 pm Rachel Circle

15 NEWSLETTER DEADLINE

22

29

4

HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN CHURCH - APRIL 2024

Tue

2

9:30 am Bible Study/AB
11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB

6:30 pm Book Study/MR
9

9:30 am Bible Study/AB
11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB

16 NON FOOD PANTRY

9:30 am Bible Study/AB
11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB

23

9:30 am Bible Study/AB
11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB

30

9:30 am Bible Study/AB
11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB

6:30 pm Lydia Circle/AB

Wed
3

6:00 pm 6.1.2

10

6:30 pm Chancel Choir

17

6:00 pm 6.1.2
6:30 pm Chancel Choir

24

6:30 pm Chancel Choir

Thu

4 NON FOOD PANTRY

Fri

10:00 am WELCA Board/AB
10:00 am Quilting?TBD
6:30 pm Bible Study/KK
7:00 pm Prayer Shawl
Ministry/AB

11 12

6:30 pm Bible Study/AB

18 19
10:00 am Quilting Bee/MR

2:30 pm Book Club/AB

Sat

13

Noon Private Event/TFH

6:00 pm Pizza & Game
Night

20

9:00 am SEMI Synod/MR

6:30 pm Open Mic/AB

6:30 pm Bible Study/AB

25 26

6:30 pm Bible Study/AB

Community Building Use

i M-F 7am AA/FH or AB

i 4th M 7pm Model A Club/AB

: 4th T 7:00pm MI Treasure Hunters/FH
: W & F 8pm AA/FH

W 8pm Alanon/MR

: Th 1lam AA/FH

¢ Th 7:30pm AIM/MR/AB

27

11:00 am Barton Memorial

1st & 3rd Th 7pm SSDS/FH

1st Th 10am Spinners/MR

F 10am AA/AB

2nd F 6:30pm Sewers Guild/MR
S 10am AA/FH

S 10 am Alanon/MR



