HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN CHURCH - APRIL 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
Non-member building use = red	1	2	3	4 Non Food Pantry	5	6	
Italicized activities are off site. MR = Meeting Room AB = Abbey MC = Music Center KK = Kid's Kingdom	Office Closed	9:30 am Bible Study/AB 11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB 6:30 pm Book Study/MR	6:00 pm 6.1.2	10:00 am WELCA Board/AB 10:00 am Quilting?TBD 6:30 pm Bible Study/KK 7:00 pm Prayer Shawl Ministry/AB			
7 EASTER 2	8	9	10	11	12	13	
8:00 am Worship 10:00 am Worship, Live Stream & Godly Play 11:15 am RIC Mtg./MR	10:30 am Ruth Circle 1:00 pm Rachel Circle	9:30 am Bible Study/AB 11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB	6:30 pm Chancel Choir	6:30 pm Bible Study/AB		Noon Private Event/FH 6:00 pm Pizza & Game Night	
14 EASTER 3	15 Newsletter Deadline	16 Non Food Pantry	17	18	19	20	
8:00 am Worship 9:00 am Membership Inquiry/MR 10:00 am Worship, Live Stream & Godly Play 11:15 am Staff Search Team/MR		9:30 am Bible Study/AB 11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB	6:00 pm 6.1.2 6:30 pm Chancel Choir	10:00 am Quilting Bee/MR 2:30 pm Book Club/AB 6:30 pm Bible Study/AB	6:30 pm Open Mic/AB	9:00 am SEMI Synod/MR	
21 Easter 4	22	23	24	25	26	27	
8:00 am Worship 9:00 am Membership Inquiry/MR 10:00 am Worship, Live Stream & Godly Play 11:00 am Council Mtg.		9:30 am Bible Study/AB 11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB	6:30 pm Chancel Choir	6:30 pm Bible Study/AB		11:00 am Barton Memorial	
28 EASTER 5	29	30		III	Community Building Use 1st & 3rd Th 7pm SSDS/FH		
8:00 am Worship 9:00 am Membership Inquiry/MR 10:00 am Worship, Live Stream & Godly Play 11:15 am Comm. Garden Mtg./MR 11:15 am Rowe Adoption Shower/FH		9:30 am Bible Study/AB 11:00 am Staff Meeting /AB 6:30 pm Lydia Circle/AB		M-F 7am AA/FH or AB 4th M 7pm Model A Club/AE 4th T 7:00pm MI Treasure Hu W & F 8pm AA/FH W 8pm Alanon/MR Th 11am AA/FH Th 7:30pm AIM/MR/AB	1st Th 10am F 10am AA, anters/FH 2nd F 6:30p S 10am AA, S 10 am Ala	n Spinners/MR /AB m Sewers Guild/MR /FH	